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OUTCOME: 5 - Primary Health Care
Topic: headspace
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: McLucas, Jan
Question:
Regarding headspace’s 2 key funding types, can you please provide:
a) headspace’s core funding for 2014-15
b) headspace’s service delivery/national activities in 2014-15
Answer:

Under the current funding arrangements for the headspace centre expansion, the headspace National Youth Mental Health Foundation is funded $79.5 million in 2014-15.

This funding comprises:
a) $8.6 million for performance of Key Activities including headspace National Office; and
b) $70.9 million for headspace sites and centre activity.

